
THE CENTURIONS (EVENT) 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

TERM: OCTOBER 1, 2021 – DECEMBER 31, 2022 

 
 

OFFICERS & DIRECTORS 
 

PRESIDENT/EVENT CHAIRMAN Steve Vorholzer 
Desert Earth Contracting 
svorholzer@desertearthcontracting.com (520) 307-3955 
 

VICE PRESIDENT/FEC Eric Jacobson 
Division II 
eric@divisionii.com (520) 954-2660 

 
TREASURER Jed Lightcap 

Jed Lightcap, CPA 
jed.lightcap@gmail.com (520) 307-4379 

 
SECRETARY Rich Rodriguez 

Republic Services 
richardrodriguez1086@comcast.net (520) 490-5603 

 
AT-LARGE Mike Grimes 

Hensley Beverage Company 
mgrimes@hensley.com (520) 349-0570 

 
AT-LARGE Ben Korn 

Safeguard  
ben@safeguardtucson.com (520) 429-8446 

 
 

EX-OFFICIO NON-VOTING MEMBERS 
 

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT Tom Miller 
BDD Inc. 
tomm@bddinc.com (520) 990-3009 

 
FOUNDATION REPRESENTATIVE A.J. Emami 

Valley ENT 
ajemami@gmail.com (520) 576-3902 

 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Chris Hanson 

The Centurions 
chris.hanson@thecenturions.com (520) 906-3001 
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